installments during a period not to exceed 5 years; and 

WHEREAS, AT&T Credit Corporation ("Seller") has agreed to furnish said 

equipment and has agreed to sell the same to the College for the purchase price of 

$218,532.00, payable in monthly installments of FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

TWENTY-FOUR AND 22/100THS DOLLARS ($4,224.22) each, said payments 

including interest on the unpaid principal balance at 6% per annum; and 

WHEREAS, it is hereby estimated and determined that it will cost TWO 

HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO AND 

N0/100THS DOLLARS ($218,532.00), including interest charges, to purchase 

Equipment for the College and funds are not presently available therefor. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the College 

as follows: 

SECTION 1. It is hereby determined that it is advisable, necessary and

[...]

particularly described on Exhibit A which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, 

and for the purpose of paying the purchase price thereof to enter into an agreement 

with the Seller providing for the purchase of said Equipment at a purchase price of 

TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO AND 

N0/100THS ($218,532.00), to be paid in sixty monthly installments of FOUR 

THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR AND 22/100THS ($4,224.22) each, 

including interest on the unpaid principal balance at 6% per annum. 

SECTION 2. Said agreement shall be in substantially the form which is 

attached hereto marked Exhibit B and made a part hereof. 

SECTION 3. From and after the effective date of this Resolution, the